

Misc.- 500/20 (CIS- 500/20)

Present: Sri A. Manna, J.M. 6th Court, Asansol I/C

07.09.22

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a hazira through Advocate.

OP files a verified petition for setting aside the exparte order. Copy not served.

Let it be kept with the record.

None moved. It is 1:10 pm now.

PO is on leave.

To 16.11.22 for hearing of setting aside petition, WO if any.

J.M. 6th Court, Asansol I//C