

Present : Miss Misha Mrinaya, J.M, 6th Court, Asansol

27-07-2023

Today is fixed for Order .

Both parties files hazira.

OP prays for setting aside .

The same is allowed with cost of Rs.500/-

OP file Assets declaration and S/C.

Interim order will be passed in second half id exparte.

J.M, 6th Court, Asansol.

JO Code WBJO1526

Later:

OP prays for time for time for submitting income decleration.

The same is allowed.

To 01-08-2023 for order.

J.M, 6th Court, Asansol.

JO Code WBJO1526