

Present : Misha Mrinaya, JM, 6th Court, Asansol

Misc Case. 500/2020

Order Dated : 01/12/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner is present through Ld. Advocate.

OP is absent by filing petition through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner prays for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

To 02.04.2024 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me :

JM, 6th Court, Asansol

JM, 6th Court, Asansol

[J.O. Code-WB01526]