

Present:- Ms Misha Mrinaya, J.M 6th Court, Asansol

Order dated:-
18-07-2024

The record is today fixed for original record.
Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Lawyer.
OP files absent petition and prays for time.
Hd. Considered and allowed.
Original not yet received till date.
The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
Fix **04-10-2024** for Original record

JM 6th Court, Asansol.